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Base Bid  (Grass Mowing &Trimming)         and vendor#                                                                Date Chief Procurement Officer                                                Date

Base Bid (Leaf & Branch Removal)            and vendor#                   Mayor or her designee                                                    Date

Base Bid (Mulching) and vendor#

Base Bid (Pruning) and vendor#

Org Code & Account Code

Department Head                                                               Date

$1,800.00

$45.00

$1,800.00

Total corrected by excel

$90.00

$90.00

$89,300.00 $104,297.00

CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #22-60

Grass Cutting & Trimming, Removal of Leaves & Branches, Mulching and Pruning of Shrubs - 12 Locations

$19,400.00

$57,250.00 $61,676.00

Ciro Carbone Jewett*

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m., March 24, 2022

Parks & Recreation - Nicole Banks

$27,088.00

Bidders M. Neves Inc

$156,455.00

$7,950.00 $9,335.00

$3,200.00

$4,250.00

$2,200.00

Option 1

Option 2

$3,600.00

$80.00

$3,200.00

$55.00 $80.00

$80.00

Option 3

Option 4

Base Bid (Mulching)

$98.00

Base Bid (Pruning) $4,700.00 $6,198.00

OPTION 1-  Mulching

OPTION 2 - Pruning

$85.00

$3,600.00 $3,200.00

$4,900.00

BASE BID (Grass Mowing & Trim)

Base Bid (Leaf & Branch Removal)

OPTION 3 - Weed Removal 

OPTION 4 - Branch Removal

Combined Base Bid

*NO Bid Deposit

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

$38,570.00

$21,500.00

$178,205.00

$394,730.00

$100.00

$5,000.00

$145.00

$5,800.00

$45.00
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COST COST COST

1.	Comm. Ave. (INCLUDING ALL LANDSCAPE EXTENSIONS ON MAPS) 20 $1,700.00 $1,875.00 $5,800.00

2.	Cronin’s Cove 17 $125.00 $60.00 $145.00

3.	Hannon’s Property/Crystal Lake 17 $125.00 $260.00 $290.00

4.	Hartman Park	 12 $125.00 $140.00 $290.00

5.	Health Department/ Piccadilly Square 12 $125.00 $115.00 $145.00

6.	Hyde Park	 12 $125.00 $158.00 $290.00

7.	Kenrick Park 12 $150.00 $200.00 $217.50

8.	Levingston Cove 12 $125.00 $89.00 $217.50

9.	Newton Centre Green 20 $125.00 $158.00 $217.50

10.	Newton Corner Islands 12 $100.00 $188.00 $217.50

11.	Sawmill Brook Parkway 12 $500.00 $340.00 $725.00

12.	Waban Library/Garden Area 12 $125.00 $68.00 $290.00

COST COST COST

1.	Comm. Ave. (INCLUDING ALL LANDSCAPE EXTENSIONS ON MAPS) 2 $2,750.00 $4,200.00 $11,600.00

2.	Cronin’s Cove 2 $350.00 $320.00 $290.00

3.	Hannon’s Property/Crystal Lake 2 $500.00 $520.00 $870.00

4.	Hartman Park	 2 $700.00 $778.00 $870.00

5.	Health Department/ Piccadilly Square 2 $550.00 $778.00 $580.00

6.	Hyde Park	 2 $500.00 $568.00 $580.00

7.	Kenrick Park 2 $600.00 $568.00 $870.00

8.	Levingston Cove 2 $500.00 $778.00 $870.00

9.	Newton Centre Green 2 $500.00 $778.00 $580.00

10.	Newton Corner Islands 2 $500.00 $878.00 $435.00

11.	Sawmill Brook Parkway 2 $1,700.00 $2,800.00 $870.00

12.	Waban Library/Garden Area 2 $550.00 $578.00 $870.00

$1,740.00

$1,740.00

$1,160.00

$870.00

$1,740.00

$1,740.00

$38,570.00

M. Neves Inc

PER YEAR

$23,200.00

$580.00

$1,740.00

$1,740.00

$1,160.00

$1,160.00

$1,740.00

$3,480.00

$2,610.00

$2,610.00

$4,350.00

$2,610.00

$8,700.00

$3,480.00

$156,455.00

M. Neves Inc

PER YEAR

$116,000.00

$2,465.00

$4,930.00

$3,480.00

$19,400.00 $27,088.00

$1,136.00

$1,200.00 $1,136.00

$1,000.00 $1,556.00

$1,000.00 $1,556.00

$1,000.00 $1,040.00

$1,400.00 $1,556.00

$3,160.00

$2,256.00

$4,080.00

$2,400.00

$1,068.00

$1,200.00

$6,000.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00

$1,756.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$37,500.00

$1,020.00

$4,420.00

$1,680.00

$34,000.00

$2,125.00

$2,125.00

$1,380.00

$1,100.00

$5,600.00

$1,156.00

$816.00

$3,400.00

PER YEAR PER YEAR

$5,500.00 $8,400.00

$700.00 $640.00

$1,100.00 $1,556.00

$1,500.00

Ciro Carbone

PER YEAR PER YEAR

Jewett

$1,500.00

$1,800.00

$1,500.00

$1,896.00

$57,250.00 $61,676.00

Ciro Carbone Jewett

$1,500.00

Frequency 

Bidders

Base Bid - Grass Mowing & Trimming

Base Bid - Leaf & Branch Removal 

Total Base Bid - Leaf & Branch Removal		

		

Frequency 

Total Base Bid - Grass Mowing & Trimming

Bidders
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COST COST COST

1.	Comm. Ave. (INCLUDING ALL LANDSCAPE EXTENSIONS ON MAPS) 1 $3,500.00 $4,200.00 $12,000.00

3.	Hannon’s Property/Crystal Lake 1 $500.00 $468.00 $1,500.00

5.	Health Department/ Piccadilly Square 1 $550.00 $768.00 $1,000.00

6.	Hyde Park	 1 $500.00 $578.00 $2,000.00

9.	Newton Centre Green 1 $600.00 $868.00 $1,500.00

10.	Newton Corner Islands 1 $1,700.00 $1,875.00 $1,500.00

12.	Waban Library/Garden Area 1 $600.00 $578.00 $2,000.00

COST COST COST

1.	Comm. Ave. (INCLUDING ALL LANDSCAPE EXTENSIONS ON MAPS) 1 $1,500.00 $2,280.00 $174,000.00

3.	Hannon’s Property/Crystal Lake 1 $600.00 $378.00 $580.00

5.	Health Department/ Piccadilly Square 1 $600.00 $568.00 $435.00

6.	Hyde Park	 1 $500.00 $668.00 $870.00

9.	Newton Centre Green 1 $600.00 $868.00 $580.00

10.	Newton Corner Islands 1 $400.00 $868.00 $580.00

12.	Waban Library/Garden Area 1 $500.00 $568.00 $1,160.00

PER YEAR

$174,000.00

$580.00

$435.00

$870.00

$580.00

$580.00

$1,160.00

$178,205.00 

$12,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$2,000.00

$21,500.00

M. Neves Inc

M. Neves Inc

PER YEAR

$400.00

$868.00

$868.00

$600.00 $578.00

Total Base Bid - Mulching $7,950.00 $9,335.00

$768.00

$600.00 $868.00

$1,700.00 $1,875.00

$1,500.00

$600.00

Jewett

PER YEAR

Bidders
Frequency 

Ciro Carbone

Base Bid - Pruning PER YEAR

$600.00

$500.00

$600.00

$2,280.00

$378.00

$568.00

$668.00

$3,500.00 $4,200.00

Ciro Carbone Jewett

PER YEAR PER YEAR

$550.00

$500.00

$500.00 $468.00

$578.00

$568.00

$4,700.00 $6,198.00 

$500.00

Total Base Bid - Pruning

Bidders
Frequency 

Base Bid - Mulching
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