## CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT COMPARISON OF BIDS

## **INVITATION #22-60**

Grass Cutting & Trimming, Removal of Leaves & Branches, Mulching and Pruning of Shrubs - 12 Locations

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m., March 24, 2022 Parks & Recreation - Nicole Banks

Bidders		Ciro Carbone	Jewett*	M. Neves Inc		
BASE BID (Grass Mowing & Trim)		\$57,250.00	\$61,676.00	\$156,455.00		
Base Bid (Leaf & Branch Removal)	\$19,400.00	\$27,088.00	\$38,570.00			
Base Bid (Mulching)		\$7,950.00	\$9,335.00	\$21,500.00		
Base Bid (Pruning)		\$4,700.00	\$6,198.00	\$178,205.00		
Combined Base Bid		\$89,300.00	\$104,297.00	\$394,730.00		
OPTION 1- Mulching		\$85.00	\$98.00	\$100.00		
	50	\$4,250.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00		
OPTION 2 - Pruning		\$90.00	\$80.00	\$145.00		
	40	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,800.00		
<b>OPTION 3 - Weed Removal</b>		\$55.00	\$80.00	\$45.00		
	40	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00		
OPTION 4 - Branch Removal		\$90.00	\$80.00	\$45.00		
	40	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00		
Base Bid (Grass Mowing &Trimming) and vendor#	Date			Chief Procurement Officer	Date	
		Opt	ion 1			
Base Bid (Leaf & Branch Removal) and vendor#				Mayor or her designee	Date	
		Opt	tion 2			
Base Bid (Mulching) and vendor#		•				
Base Bid (Pruning) and vendor#		Opt	ion 3	Org Code & Account Code		
		Opt	ion 4	NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS		
Department Head	Date	· F.		*NO Bid Deposit		
				Total corrected by excel		

Page 1 71- Grass Cutting

Bidders	Frequency	Ciro Carbone		Jewett		M. Neves Inc	
Base Bid - Grass Mowing & Trimming		COST	PER YEAR	COST	PER YEAR	COST	PER YEAR
1.Comm. Ave. (INCLUDING ALL LANDSCAPE EXTENSIONS ON MAPS)	20	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$116,000.00
2.Cronin's Cove	17	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$145.00	\$2,465.00
3.Hannon's Property/Crystal Lake	17	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$260.00	\$4,420.00	\$290.00	\$4,930.00
4.Hartman Park	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00
5.Health Department/ Piccadilly Square	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00
6.Hyde Park	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$158.00	\$1,896.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00
7.Kenrick Park	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$217.50	\$2,610.00
8.Levingston Cove	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$89.00	\$1,068.00	\$217.50	\$2,610.00
9.Newton Centre Green	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$158.00	\$3,160.00	\$217.50	\$4,350.00
10.Newton Corner Islands	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$188.00	\$2,256.00	\$217.50	\$2,610.00
11.Sawmill Brook Parkway	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$340.00	\$4,080.00	\$725.00	\$8,700.00
12.Waban Library/Garden Area	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00
Total Base Bid - Grass Mowing & Trimming		\$57,250.00		\$61,676.00		\$156,455.00	
Bidders	Frequency	Ciro Carbone		Jewett		M. Neves Inc	
Base Bid - Leaf & Branch Removal		COST	PER YEAR	COST	PER YEAR	COST	PER YEAR
1 C A COLOR VIDANG AVA A AND GGA DE VIVIENCIANO ON AVADO	2	#2.750.00	\$5,500.00	£4.200.00	\$8,400.00	#11 coo oo	\$23,200.00
1.Comm. Ave. (INCLUDING ALL LANDSCAPE EXTENSIONS ON MAPS)	2	\$2,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,400.00 \$640.00	\$11,600.00 \$290.00	\$580.00
2.Cronin's Cove 3.Hannon's Property/Crystal Lake	2	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00 \$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$290.00 \$870.00	\$1,740.00
4.Hartman Park	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$320.00 \$778.00	\$1,556.00	\$870.00 \$870.00	\$1,740.00
5.Health Department/ Piccadilly Square	2	\$550.00	\$1,400.00	\$778.00	\$1,556.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00
6.Hyde Park	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$568.00	\$1,136.00	\$580.00 \$580.00	\$1,160.00
7.Kenrick Park	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$568.00	\$1,136.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00
8.Levingston Cove	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$778.00	\$1,556.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00
9.Newton Centre Green	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$778.00	\$1,556.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
10.Newton Corner Islands	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$878.00	\$1,756.00	\$435.00	\$870.00
11.Sawmill Brook Parkway	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00
12.Waban Library/Garden Area	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$578.00	\$1,156.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00
Total Base Bid - Leaf & Branch Removal		\$19,400.00		\$27,088.00		\$38,570.00	

Page 2 71- Grass Cutting

Bidders	Frequency	Ciro Carbone		Jewett		M. Neves Inc	
Base Bid - Mulching		COST	PER YEAR	COST	PER YEAR	COST	PER YEAR
1.Comm. Ave. (INCLUDING ALL LANDSCAPE EXTENSIONS ON MAPS)	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3.Hannon's Property/Crystal Lake	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$468.00	\$468.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5.Health Department/ Piccadilly Square	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$768.00	\$768.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.Hyde Park	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$578.00	\$578.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9.Newton Centre Green	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$868.00	\$868.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10.Newton Corner Islands	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12.Waban Library/Garden Area	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$578.00	\$578.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Base Bid - Mulching		\$7,950.00		\$9,335.00		\$21,500.00	
Bidders	Frequency	Ciro Carbone		Jewett		M. Neves Inc	
Base Bid - Pruning		COST	PER YEAR	COST	PER YEAR	COST	PER YEAR
1.Comm. Ave. (INCLUDING ALL LANDSCAPE EXTENSIONS ON MAPS)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00
3.Hannon's Property/Crystal Lake	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
5.Health Department/ Piccadilly Square	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$568.00	\$568.00	\$435.00	\$435.00
6.Hyde Park	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$668.00	\$668.00	\$870.00	\$870.00
9.Newton Centre Green	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$868.00	\$868.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
10.Newton Corner Islands	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$868.00	\$868.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
12.Waban Library/Garden Area	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$568.00	\$568.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
Total Base Bid - Pruning		\$4,700.00		\$6,198.00		\$178,205.00	

Page 3 71- Grass Cutting